#### 508639153 07/08/2024

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI346515

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BETA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	07/02/2024

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	BETA AIR LLC	
Street Address:	1150 Airport Drive	
City:	South Burlington	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05403	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18133592
Application Number:	17736458

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024706464

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2024706450 Phone:

Email: filings@brakehughes.com,victoria@brakehughes.com

Correspondent Name: Brake Hughes Bellermann LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1077

Address Line 4: Middletown, MARYLAND 21769

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0253-086002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victoria O'Connor
SIGNATURE:	Victoria O'Connor
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2024

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=0253-086002\_Assignment BETA Tech to BETA Air\_signed#page1.tiff source=0253-086002\_Assignment BETA Tech to BETA Air\_signed#page2.tiff source=0253-086002 Assignment BETA Tech to BETA Air\_signed#page3.tiff source=0253-086002\_Assignment BETA Tech to BETA Air\_signed#page4.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 067930 FRAME: 0137

508639153

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **BETA TECHNOLOGIES**, **INC.**, "Assignor," by their undersigned duly authorized officer, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **BETA AIR LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 1150 Airport Drive, Burlington, VT 05403, ("Assignee") and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest (to the extent that such right, title, and interest has not already been sold, assigned, and transferred to Assignee) for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in Appendix A;

and in and to said applications and all non-provisional applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application or PCT application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers;

communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its

Page 1 of 3

successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

#### For **BETA TECHNOLOGIES**, **INC.**:

Levin McGrath

Name: Kevin Mcgrath

Title: Intellectual Property Counsel

BETA Technologies, Inc. 1150 Airport Drive

Burlington, VT 05403

For BETA AIR LLC:

kevin McGrath

ву:

Name: Kevin Mcgrath

Title: Intellectual Property Counsel

BETA AIR LLC 1150 Airport Drive Burlington, VT 05403

# Appendix A

- United States Application No. <u>17/736,458</u> filed <u>May 4, 2014.</u> and entitled "APPARATUS FOR ENCRYPTING EXTERNAL COMMUNICATION FOR AN ELECTRIC AIRCRAFT", now U.S. Patent No. 11,651,694;
- United States Application No. <u>18/133,592</u> filed <u>April 12, 2023</u>, and entitled "APPARATUS FOR ENCRYPTING EXTERNAL COMMUNICATION FOR AN ELECTRIC AIRCRAFT".

**Certificate Of Completion** 

Envelope Id: F80FA0D44CDD4248BB9E8654B54E78E9

Subject: Signature Needed // BETA ref: 455USU1 and 455USC1 // Our ref: 0253-086001 and 086002

Source Envelope:

**Document Pages: 3** Signatures: 2 Initials: 0 Certificate Pages: 5

AutoNav: Enabled

**Envelopeld Stamping: Enabled** 

Time Zone: (UTC-05:00) Eastern Time (US & Canada)

**Envelope Originator:** 

Status: Completed

Victoria O'Connor

1701 Pennsylvania Avenue

Suite 200

Washington, DC 20006 voconnor@brakehughes.com IP Address: 76.151.184.79

**Record Tracking** 

Status: Original

7/1/2024 5:10:33 PM

Holder: Victoria O'Connor

voconnor@brakehughes.com

Location: DocuSign

Signer Events

Kevin McGrath kmcgrath@beta.team

IP Counsel

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Signature

Levin McGrath

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 167.224.123.60

**Timestamp** 

Sent: 7/1/2024 5:18:49 PM Viewed: 7/2/2024 9:15:36 AM Signed: 7/2/2024 11:40:53 AM

**Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:** 

Accepted: 7/2/2024 9:15:36 AM

ID: 2b3b7045-2629-4b55-8b31-ad1aab87c78f

RECORDED: 07/08/2024

**PATENT** 

REEL: 067930 FRAME: 0141